
Moisture-Cured 
Polyurethane 
Adhesive

fsi.co/products/adhesives

GRIP

STRENGTH

IN
CREDIBLY

STRONG

REPLACES

H

OT GLUE



SpecificationsSpecifications

CH
EM

IC
AL

 TE
MPE

RA
TU

RE
AM

BI
EN

T T
EM

PE
RA

TU
RE

RE
LA

TIV
E H

UM
ID

ITY
AD

HE
SI

VE
 A

PP
LIE

D
WAT

ER
 A

PP
LIE

D

OP
EN

 TI
ME

1

CL
OS

ED
 TI

ME
2

PR
ES

S 
TIM

E
3

PR
ES

S 
PR

ES
SU

RE

OnePart-2

OnePart-20

OnePart-35

OnePart-47

75°F

75°F

75°F

75°F

73.4°F

73.4°F

73.4°F

73.4°F

50%

50%

50%

50%

12 g/ft2

12 g/ft2

12 g/ft2

12 g/ft2

2 g/ft2

2 g/ft2

2 g/ft2

2 g/ft2

0.5 min

1.25 min

2.25 min

3.0 min

1.0 min

11.25 min

27.75 min

30 min

6.0 min

67 min

130 min

180 min

3 psi

3 psi

3 psi

3 psi

1Open Time is defined as the maximum amount of 
time elapsed from adhesive application until the 
adhesive is covered with another substrate.
2Closed Time is the maximum cumulative amount 
of time elapsed from the adhesive application, 
when it is covered with another substrate, until 
the assembly is under pressure.
3Press Time is the minimum amount of time the 
assembly is maintained under pressure.

One Part™ adhesive is meticulously engineered to deliver 
industrial-grade strength and versatility. With its unique 
formulation, this adhesive offers an exceptional bonding solution 
for a wide range of substrates, providing a reliable, long-lasting 
bond that thrives in extreme temperatures and challenging 
conditions.

Designed for:
• Garage door panels 

• Structural insulated panel (SIP) adhesion

• Architectural panels

• Constructing laminated beams

• Walk-in coolers and freezers

• Direct replacement for hot melt glue applications

• Recreational vehicle lamination

• Miscellaneous panel lamination

• Sunroom panels

Key features:
• Solvent free 

• Process versatile

• Bonds all substrate types

• Customized reactivity available

• Made from renewable resources

• Available in small and bulk containers

Strongest laminating power.

Cra�ed for Strength and Adaptability


