

Moisture-Cured Polyurethane Adhesive













Strongest laminating power.



Specifications

Crafted for Strength and Adaptability

One Part™ adhesive is meticulously engineered to deliver industrial-grade strength and versatility. With its unique formulation, this adhesive offers an exceptional bonding solution for a wide range of substrates, providing a reliable, long-lasting bond that thrives in extreme temperatures and challenging conditions.

Designed for:

- Garage door panels
- · Structural insulated panel (SIP) adhesion
- · Architectural panels
- · Constructing laminated beams
- · Walk-in coolers and freezers
- Direct replacement for hot melt glue applications
- · Recreational vehicle lamination
- · Miscellaneous panel lamination
- Sunroom panels

Key features:

- Solvent free
- Process versatile
- Bonds all substrate types
- · Customized reactivity available
- Made from renewable resources
- · Available in small and bulk containers

	chemi	A LINE LAND	THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLU	RINE'N RO	esit.	AREAR	Stri' o	osti o	St. St.	is of the last of
OnePart-2	75°F	73.4°F	50%	12 g/ft ²	2 g/ft²	0.5 min	1.0 min	6.0 min	3 psi	¹Open ¹ time el
OnePart-20	75°F	73.4°F	50%	12 g/ft ²	2 g/ft²	1.25 min	11.25 min	67 min	3 psi	adhesi ² Closed of time
OnePart-35	75°F	73.4°F	50%	12 g/ft ²	2 g/ft²	2.25 min	27.75 min	130 min	3 psi	when i
OnePart-47	75°F	73.4°F	50%	12 g/ft²	2 g/ft ²	3.0 min	30 min	180 min	3 psi	³ Press assemi

Open Time is defined as the maximum amount of time elapsed from adhesive application until the adhesive is covered with another substrate.

²Closed Time is the maximum cumulative amount of time elapsed from the adhesive application, when it is covered with another substrate, until the assembly is under pressure.

³Press Time is the minimum amount of time the assembly is maintained under pressure.